Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings LOT 5 under PB 28-2024

(Region XIII)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	NTS: APR 7	444	
This AGREEMENT is executed this	day of	20	, by and between:

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its **Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED** hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at Carmen, North Cotabato, represented by JERRY JOHN TARAY, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings – Lot 5 (Region XIII), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum **EIGHT MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND 40/100 (Php8,199,725.40)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of EIGHT MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND 40/100 (Php8,199,725.40), KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL.



 The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its REGION XIII office agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

JERRY JOHN TARAY Authorized Representative

For: KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the Philippi	nes)
DUEZONER) 5.5

BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No.

______, and JERRY JOHN TARAY, authorized representative of KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI
BUY N' SELL with ID No.

_______, both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this 2 APR day of 20

Page No. 5; Book No. 17; Series of 20 W

ACREA DE LA COMPANIA

Notary Public

Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings LOT 4 under PB 28-2024

(Region XII)

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS:
--------------------	---------------

This AGREEMENT	is executed	Dis'	APPday	25	20	, by and between
						A MA GUIN DECEMENT

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at Carmen, North Cotabato, represented by JERRY JOHN TARAY, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings - Lot 4 (Region XII), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 20/100 (Php7,580,878.20) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - į, Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - î. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - III. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial ii. Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- III. Performance Security;
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and lv.
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND 20/100 (Php7,580,878.20), KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL



 The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its REGION XII office agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator

JERRY JOHN TARAY Authorized Representative

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

For: KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Signed in the presence of:

Republic of the Philippines)	
QUEZON CITY)	S.S.

BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No.

and JERRY JOHN TARAY, authorized representative of KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI

BUY N' SELL with ID No.

both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this 2 APR 2025 20_

Notary Public

Page No. S; Book No. W Series of 20 25

FIR NO CONTRACTOR OF LETY AND ADDRESS OF LOTS

Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings LOT 3 under PB 28-2024

(Region XI)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This AGREEMENT is executed the 2 A day of 125 20 , by and between:

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at Carmen, North Cotabato, represented by JERRY JOHN TARAY, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings – Lot 3 (Region XI), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 20/100 (Php2,165,965.20) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, If any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 20/100 (Php2,165,965.20), KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL



 The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its REGION XI office agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator Authorized Representative

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of	the	Philippines)	
)	4

BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No.
________, and JERRY JOHN TARAY, authorized representative of KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI
BUY N' SELL with ID No. ________, both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.

Doc. No. 24; Page No. 5; Book No. W UCLE 120 2002

Notary Public

Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings LOT 2 under PB 28-2024

(Region X)

KNOW	ALL	MEN BY	THESE	PRESEN	TS:

	O O ADD	71175	
This AGREEMENT is executed this	day of APR	20	, by and between:

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at Carmen, North Cotabato, represented by **JERRY JOHN TARAY**, herein referred to as the "**SUPPLIER**".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings – Lot 2 (Region X), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 20/100 (Php2,165,965.20) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND 20/100 (Php2,165,965.20), KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL





 The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its REGION X office agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator

JERRY JOHN TARAY Authorized Representative

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

For: KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic	of	the	Philippines)
Section Co.	100		A ST AND STREET

DUEZON CITY	5.5.
The second secon	

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL TIS? APR day of

_20__

Doc. No. 27;
Page No. 5;
Book No. IV
Series of 20

Notary Public

Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings LOT 1 under PB 28-2024

(Region IX)

KNOW	ALL	MEN	BY	THESE	PRESEN	TS:
			-			

15-001-01-4:15/000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 0	ADD 20	75			
This AGREEMENT is executed	Lthi6	ATT day	of)	_ 20	, by	and between:

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its **Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED** hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at Carmen, North Cotabato, represented by **JERRY JOHN TARAY**, herein referred to as the "**SUPPLIER**".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil Palm Seedlings – Lot 1 (Region IX), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE AND 60/100 (Php3,403,659.60) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- iii. Performance Security;
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE AND 60/100 (Php3,403,659.60), KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL



 The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its REGION IX office agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator

JERRY JOHN TARAY Authorized Representative

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY	For: KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI BUY N' SELL
-----------------------------------	--------------------------------------

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Republic of the Philippines)
- QUEZON'CITY) s.s.
BEFORE ME, as Notary Public for and in, personally appeared DEXTER R. BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No. , and JERRY JOHN TARAY, authorized representative of KILAMBAY FARMS AGRI
BUY N' SELL with ID No, both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Oil
Palm Seedlings and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL AIR day of
Notary Public

Doc. No. 19; Page No. 4; Book No. 17; Series of 20 25 PTICAL DISTRICT NO. 100 JUNE CRY
MICH CONTROL OF THE PART AND THE CRY
Affices Library Inc. 100 June CRY
Affices Library Inc. 100 June 2009